
Cook County
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer
(312) 603-5370

Name Title Phone
Sarrafian, Raffi Chief Procurement Officer (312) 603-5370
Figueroa, Karina Executive Assistant (312) 603-3949

Information Technology / Professional Services
Sanchez, Richard Deputy Chief Procurement Officer (312) 603-2374
Robles, Jorge Senior Contract Negotiator (312) 603-6828
Lopez, Yaneth Senior Contract Negotiator (312) 603-4473
Sanchez, Angela Procurement Analyst (312) 603-2691
Shuruk, Halyna Contract Negotiator (312) 603-6827
Owens, Anneice Contract Negotiator (312) 603-3950

Commodities / Work Services
Hawkins, Alesia Deputy Chief Procurement Officer (312) 603-4481
Baskin-Smith, Comakiya Senior Contract Negotiator (312) 603-6707
Gizzi, Dan Senior Contract Negotiator (312) 603-6825
Rendon, Edmund Senior Contract Negotiator (312) 603-6824
Jones, Carolynn Contract Negotiator (312) 603-1322
Spencer, Kelly Contract Negotiator (312) 603-7685
Randle, Angelique Contract Negotiator (312) 603-4478

Construction / Architecture & Engineering
Kelly, William Contract Negotiator (312) 603-3948
Lee, Lillian Contract Negotiator (312) 603-5613

Legal
Lapinski, Michael Special Assistant for Legal Affairs (312) 603-5272

Website Assistance / Information Requests / Performance Management & Reporting
Van Dyck, Alex Contract Administrator (312) 603-4341
Reyes, Sergio Operations Analyst (312) 603-1490

Operations
Carlton, Rosalyn Business Manager III (312) 603-4470

Administrative
White, Ericka Administrative Assistant V (312) 603-5377
Taylor, Jacqueline Administrative Assistant I (312) 603-7136
Keating, Karen Administrative Assistant I (312) 603-1487
Ramirez, Marielena Administrative Assistant I (312) 603-6966

mailto:Raffi.Sarrafian@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:karina.figueroa@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:Richard.sanchez@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:Jorge.Robles@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:yaneth.lopez@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:Angela.Sanchez@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:Halyna.Shuruk@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:%20Anneice.Owens@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:alesia.hawkins@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:comakiya.baskinsmith@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:dan.gizzi@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:edmund.rendon@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:Carolynn.Jones@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:kelly.spencer@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:angelique.randle@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:william.kelly@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:lillian.lee@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:michael.lapinski2@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:alexander.vandyck@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:sergio.reyes@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:rosalyn.carlton@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:ericka.white@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:jacqueline.taylor@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:karen.keating@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:marielena.ramirez@cookcountyil.gov

